In the year two thousand and fourteen 

79th Senate 

SGA Resolution #1 

“A resolution to raise the Student Activity Fee” 

Whereas, the Student Activity Fee shall be raised five (5) dollars from its current level of one-

hundred fifty (150) dollars per year to one-hundred fifty five dollars (155) for the Fall 2015-

Spring 2016 school year, with the possibility of re-evaluation for an additional five (5) dollar 

increase for the Fall 2016-Spring 2017 school year.  

Whereas, this bill shall pass only if the Student Government Association shall continue to